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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1992
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
RECONSTRUCTION WORK IN TSUNAMI AFFECTED AREAS
Chitthan Shri N.S.V.;Ghatowar Shri Paban Singh;Natarajan Shri P.R.;Ray Shri Bishnu Pada;Sudhakaran Shri K.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a): the details of loss of lives and property caused due to Tsunami in the year 2004; 

(b): whether rehabilitation and reconstruction works are still not completed in the affected States; 

(c): if so, the details of status of the said works including in Andaman and Nicobar Islands, State-wise and area-wise and the time by
which the remaining works are likely to be completed; and 

(d): the number of voluntary and Non-Governmental Organisations involved in post Tsunami rehabilitation and reconstruction works,
State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) : The details of loss of lives and property caused by Tsunami in the year 2004 is as under:- 
Extent of damage

No. of States/UTs affected   05

No of villages affected      1396

Population affected (nos .in lakh)   26.63

Human lives lost (nos.)      9395

Persons missing (nos.)      3964

Dwelling units destroyed (nos.)   86688

Livestock except poultry (nos.)   73688

Cropped area (ha.)    20210

Affected other sectors include road, power, coastal environment, social infrastructure and tourism. 

(b) & (c): Yes, the rehabilitation and reconstruction works under the Tsunami Rehabilitation Programme (TRP) has not fully been
completed. Area wise detail are not maintained at Central level, however the State/UT-wise status of the major sectors under TRP till
December 2009 is enclosed at Annexure-I. 

(d): State/Union territory wise list of voluntary and Non-governmental Organisations involved in post Tsunami Rehabilitation and
reconstruction works is at Annexure-II.
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